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 PRESIDENT   VICE-PRESIDENT  SECRETARY   TREASURER  
 

Central   Patrick McCoy              Danetta Stevens-Miller  Peggy Lewis   Peggy Lewis   

Highland  2320 SE Virginia (05)  1821 SE Massachusetts (07)  2115 SE Pennsylvania (05)   

Park NIA  234-9717 or 817-9266  235-9234    220-1333  

   cjmccoy8@yahoo.com         danettaiamblessed@gmail.com  plewis1@cox.net         

             

    

Central Park NIA  Don Perkins   Nancy May   Robert Lewis    

  1515 SW Western (04)  1016 SW Lincoln St (04)  1513 SW Fillmore (04)   

 845-5746    232-2411    235-2248     

 dperk39@aol.com    queenmay@gmail.com   lewy62@sbcglobal.net     

      

 

   

Chesney   Ann Marshall   Jason HIll   Linda Finch   Linda Finch 

Park NIA  1713 SW Lane (04)   hillj27@icloud.com    2017 SW Clay (04)     

 296-2174        232-5557   

         finchlin2001@yahoo.com   

 

 At Large:  Frank Hoge, 231-8046, frankhoge@att.net   

       2031 SW Buchanan (04) 

 

 

College Hill NA  Cheyenne Manspeaker  Erin Snethen   Kat Shaw    Bev Law 

   1304 SW College (04)  1921 SW Huntoon (04)  554-0003    1522 SW Plass (04) 

 608-6634    608-9839    katkake1@gmail.com   232-9974   

 chey.manspeaker@gmail.com  erinsnethen@gmail.com        blaw60@hotmail.com  

 

 

Collins Park NA  Erika Toomey   Kim Swain   

   2822 SW Huntoon St (04)  1437 SW Campbell Ave (04)     

   969-6117    kimswain@cox.net   

   collinspark.neighborhood@yahoo.com          

 

    
Crestview NA  Larry Henderson       Eileen Brouddus 

   2208 Winterwood (14)      2419 SW Valley Brook LN (14) 

   lhenderson85@hotmail.com       785-249-6463 

           eileen.brouddus@gmail.com  
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  PRESIDENT   VICE-PRESIDENT  SECRETARY   TREASURER 

 

Croco-K4   Jim & Carol Roberts  Dave & Donna Beaver  Gary & Becky Anderson      

NA  2nd Street Trafficway   6th Street    Croco Rd., North of 6th St 

 233-9928    357-0637    233-8198 

  

  President:  Virgil & Joyce Funk Les & Virginia Haslett 

 Croco Rd., South of 6th St  Baldwin Rd., North of 6th Street 

                   916 SE  Croco Rd. 66607  234-9104 

   233-1916 

   vfunk@cox.net         

 

               Tom & Diane Plemons                            Representative to be chosen 

               Baldwin Rd., South of 6th Street              Rice Road., East side/North side of 6th  

 

 

Downtown NIA  Andrea Engstrom   Edie Snethen   Lisa Stubbs 

   andrea@abajllion.com  edie@msgmidwest.com   Lisa.Stubbs@securitybenefit.com  

 

 

East    Dala Jones   Loren Albright    Mike Large  

End NIA  316 SE Fairfax   400 SE Rodgers (07)  201 SE Norwood St (07)      

 354-9951    221-5765 

 dala_jones@yahoo.com   lorenalbright@cox.net        

 

 

East    John Moyer   Tony Galvan   Rita Moyer   Foster Chisholm  

Topeka   5029 SW 26th St (14)  507 SE Tefft (07)   5029 SW 26th St (14)  233 SE Winfield (07)   

North NIA  273-1366 or 969-1567  233-4126    273-1366    232-5242 

   john.moyer10@gmail.com  

 

 

    

East   Ta’nia Gibbs            Elizabeth West 

Topeka   837 SE Gilmore Ave (07)          905 SE Wood (07) 

South NIA  357-0717 or 383-6586 (c)          235-5016 

   tlgibbs21@yahoo.com           

 

   Sergeant of Arms       

   Phil Owens 

   913 SE Sherman (07)  
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   PRESIDENT  VICE-PRESIDENT  SECRETARY   TREASURER 

 

Elmhurst NA  Marc Galbraith    L J Polly                   Marge Ahrens   Bebo Lowery-Born 

   1230 SW College Ave (04)  1216 SW College (04)  1240 SW Mulvane   1172 College (04) 

   357-4503    213-2134    232-1947    357-0163 

   galbraim7@gmail.com   vigridheim@aol.com        

 

   Editor:  Sherry Tyree – srtyree@cox.net  

   

    

Greater    Paul Post        Pat Abbey    Dan Byl    

Auburndale NA  2101 SW 2nd (06)       2234 SW 2nd (06)   231 NW Elmwood Ave (06) 

   357-1972        234-5335    357-1979 

   paulpost@paulpost.com  

 

   Immediate Past President 

   Clay Loyd  

319 SW Elmwood (06) 

357-1619 

     

 

Highland Acres  Ken McGill   Mike Redmon   Debra Glenn   Doug Glenn 

NIA   PO Box 711   2030 SE Colorado (05)  2811 SE Glenside Ct (05)  2811 SE Glenside (05)   

   Newton, KS 67114   250-7542    266-4228    266-4228 or 250-7542 

   316-208-9362   mrmiker08@gmail.com       dglenn@cbiz.com  

   kmcgill@mirrorinc.org  

 

   At-Large Members:  Jan Asselin – 232-0780  

 

 

Hi-Crest   Joe Ledbetter      Nellie Hogan   Betty Phillips   Nellie Hogan 

NIA          8042 SE California   3201 SE Fremont   3120 SE Humboldt (05)  3201 SE Fremont (05) 

 Berryton, KS  66409  Topeka, KS 66605-2924  266-7665    862-0255 

506-5968    862-0255    betty@networksplus.net  fostermom00@aol.com   

 joe_ledbetter@yahoo.com   fostermom00@aol.com  
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PRESIDENT   VICE-PRESIDENT  SECRETARY   TREASURER 

 

Historic Holliday  Tom Bartlett   Nikki Daniels   Alice Bartlett   Jill Wolters  

Park NIA  1213 SW Western (04)  812 SW 11th St (12)  1213 SW Western (04)  1263 SW Western (04)  

   232-4206    endaniels@aol.com   232-4206    233-3855 

                   

   Historian 

   Ron Moss 

   1201 SW Western (04) 

   357-1226   

ron1201@cox.net  

 

 

 

Historic North  Deb Dunkin   Katrina Bayless   Joe Hodgson   Joe Hodgson    

Topeka   1106 NW Central (08)  1115 NW Jackson (08)  PO Box 8161 (08)   

East NIA   845-7526    233-2436 or 608-0697  633-3264    

   ddunkin1@cox.net    katrinabayless@sbcglobal.net  joeh@ymcatopeka.org    

     

 

 

Historic Old Town Kathryn Hosfelt       Sharon Warman    

Town NIA  921 SW Buchanan (06)      723 SW Clay (06)    

   221-1535        233-8832     

   khosfelt@hotmail.com       swarman@cox.net     

   

  

Jefferson    

Square NIA     
(Inactive)            

 

     

 

Kenwood NA  Serah Weichert   Sarah Velasquez   Heather Edge       

   335 SW Kendall (06)  122 SW Courtland (06)  327 SW Courtland (06) 

   kenwoodtopeka@gmail.com   341-5813    heather.edge@gmail.com       

       sarahevelasquez@gmail.com  

     

  Neighborhood Communication Rep:      Connect with Kenwood on Facebook at       
                               Sheli Sweeney, 1400 SW 3rd St (06), 232-2369, ssweeney@acmhck.org https://www.facebook.com/groups/KenwoodTopeka 
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PRESIDENT   VICE-PRESIDENT  SECRETARY   TREASURER 

 

Knollwood NA  Russel Nittler   Nancy Jenkins   Jan Cavalieri   Jan Cavalieri 

   1600 SW 28th Terr (11)      1615 SW 28th St (11)  

   383-9983        221.5836 

     

      

 

Likins-Foster  Susan L. Burdiek   

NIA (Inactive)  1424 SW Glencoe St (11)  

    785-845-0169 

   Susan.L.Burdiek@gmail.com     

 
 

Monroe NIA  Johnny Reb   Jenny Prichard 

   johnnyrebs2000@yahoo.com  jprichard@cox.net  

   232-8154    235.0025     

    

  

 

North    Teresa Miller   Janet C. Fisher                  

Topeka   1820 NW Polk (08)   1214 NW Laurent (08)         

West NIA  234-0840    409-3934         

   teresa-miller@att.net   j_fishersr@yahoo.com       

 

   

 

NOTOMA  Gary Slimmer       Barbara Brandenburg  Rowena Horr 

NA   5948 NW Westbrook Dr (17)      300 NW Grant St Apt 105 (08) 1521 NE Madison (08) 

   246-1291        234-8079    354-1087 
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PRESIDENT   VICE-PRESIDENT  SECRETARY   TREASURER 

 

Oakland   TJ Brown    David Bawden   Pamela Graham   Rosalie Ridgeway 

NIA   521 NE Sumner (16)  829 NE Chester (16)  911 NE Chester (16)  1111 NE Strait (16) 

   554-1746    260-9209    620-518-3430   232-4306 

   tj.brown@cox.net   unckawvalley@gmail.com  pamelaonyx@yahoo.com   rosalieridgeway@yahoo.com  

     

 NIA Advisor:  Robert Soria, 523 NE Lime St (16) 845-5460, robert.soria@ymail.com   

    

 

Potwin NA  Debra Ricks       Christa Murphy    

   434 SW Woodlawn Ave (06)      113 SW Woodlawn (06)  

   357-1910        234-5855    

   ricks_df@hotmail.com  

 

 

 

Quinton Heights  Howard Blackmon   Ellen Ross   Randy Sawyer 

Steele NIA  2615 SW Fillmore (11)  2221 SW Fillmore (11)  2601 SW Western Ave (11) 

 354-7063 or 633-3430  817-6572    409-0603 

   sblackmon3@sbcglobal.net  

 

 

Randolph NA  Bill Stumpff   Shawn Lightfoot       Agnes Bernritter 

   1147 SW Wayne Ave (04)  1016 SW Randolph       1186 SW High 

   232-3192    234-6922        235-2032 

            

 

Rolling    JoAnn Long       Judy Wilson   LaJean Rinker 

Meadows NA  2231 SE 35th St. (05)      3523 SE Granger (05)  2215 SE 35th St   

   (C) 633-6126       266-3071    267-1592 

   joann0949@ao.com      judyw1017@aol.com   lajean.rinker@sbcglobal.net  

 

 

Southern Hills          Bennie Davis         Phil Thomas 

NA   113 SE 37th  (05)        3730 SE Humboldt (09) 

   267-5547        266-9536 

   62bdavis@sbcglobal.net  
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PRESIDENT   VICE-PRESIDENT  SECRETARY   TREASURER 

 

TAN   Bennie Davis   Bonnie Good   Lorene Powell   Ana Mae Wright 

   113 SE 37th St (05)   333 Green Rd (64452)  1828 SW Fillmore   2727 SE Adams St (05) 

   267-5547    379-9540    357-0228    357-7212 

   62bdavis@sbcglobal.net  

 

   Benevolence Chair           Assistant Treasurer 

   Debra Guerra           Margaret Venable 

 

 

 

Tennessee  Michael J. Bell   Pat Delapp   Sandra Lassiter   Donald Fortin 

Town NIA  617 SW Taylor, Apt 13 (03)  1013 SW 11th (04)   4210 SW Gage Blvd (10)  2612 SW Hillcrest Rd (14) 

   1-785-979-7055   357-6007    221-5694    276-9999 

   theanticj@yahoo.com   Coffeepeppy@att.net   sandraL2k9@gmail.com      

       

 
 

Topeka   Brendan Jensen   Delores Smith   Don Taylor   Stephanie Hall     

Turnaround  274-9887    1317 SW Garfield (04  1199 SW Garfield Ave (04)  6136 SW 38th St (10)   

Team NA  Brendan@collegehilltopeka.org  234-2883 (h) 215-0205 (c)  234-0231    235-3607 (h) 580-4400 (w)  

       dsmith66604@yahoo.com   dtaylor1328@cox.net   slhall@tscpl.org     

    

 

 

Valley Park  RoseMary Medrano  Belinda Wasson   Bonnie Miller    

NIA   1620 SW Shunga Dr (11)  2312 SW Jewell Ave (11) ` 2407 SW 22nd St (11) 

   232-3414 or  640-3891  235-5822    235-1125 

   rosem1620@yaho.com  

 

   Facebook Manager – Drew Wroth   Neighborhood Hostess – Sandi Davalos 
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PRESIDENT   VICE-PRESIDENT  SECRETARY   TREASURER 

 

 

Ward   Phillip Gonzales   Mike Branaman   Sheree Smith   Marilyn McPherson  

Meade NIA  210 SW Clay St (06)  324 SW Quinton (06)  210 SW Clay St. (06)  107 NW Western (06)  

   (H) 354-8613   250-5377    (C) 580-3752 (W) 272-5892  249-9150  

   (C) 608-7856       sheree@wardmeadenia.com    momsly@sbcglobal.net  

   phillip@wardmeadenia.com   

 

   Newsletter Editor 
   Jean Barton 

   4632 Elevation Lane 

   Topeka, KS  (10) 

   478-9045 

   JBarton505@aol.com  

 

    

Westboro  Toni Beck   

NA   1510 SW Lakeside Drive (04) 

785-798-7089 

toniraebeck@cox.net          
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